the purchase price allocation are not expected to have a material impact on the statement of income.
The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is for informational purposes only and does not
purport to represent what the Company�s actual results would have been if the acquisition had been completed as of the
date indicated above, or that may be achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement
of income does not include the effects of any contemplated cost savings from operating efficiencies or synergies that
may result from the acquisition.
The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statement, including the notes thereto, should be read in
conjunction with the Company�s historical financial statements included in the Company�s annual report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2008 filed on March 11, 2009.

18

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

28

ASTRONICS CORPORATION, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

As of December 31, 2008
DME and Pro Forma Pro Forma

Astronics GUASO Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 3,038 $ 146 $ (118)A $ 1,506

(1,532)B
(28)H

Accounts Receivable, net 22,053 25,431 (20)A 47,464
Inventories 35,586 3,034 100C 38,720
Deferred Income Taxes 4,955 � 4,955
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 1,123 573 1,696

Total current assets 66,755 29,184 (1,598) 94,341

Property, Plant and Equipment, net 29,075 4,973 (2,404)A 32,851
1,207D

Software Development Costs, net � 5,095 (5,095)E �
Deferred Income Taxes 1,155 � 1,155
Other Assets 3,254 125 3A 4,580

1,198B
Purchased Intangible Assets, net 1,853 � 11,500F 13,353
Goodwill 2,582 � 19,764F 22,346

Total Assets $ 104,674 $ 39,377 $ 24,575 $ 168,626

(Continued on next page)

19

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

29

ASTRONICS CORPORATION, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)
(Continued from previous page)

As of December 31, 2008
DME and Pro Forma Pro Forma

Astronics GUASO Adjustments Combined

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Current Maturities of Long-term Debt $ 920 $ 1,003 $ (152)A $ 8,950

8,000G
(821)H

Note Payable � 3,618 (3,618)H �
Accounts Payable 9,900 5,922 15,822
Accrued Payroll and Employee Benefits 3,789 1,198 (30)A 4,957
Accrued Income Taxes 1,251 � 1,251
Customer Advanced Payments and Deferred
Revenue 5,237 1,454 6,691
Other Accrued Expenses 2,298 3,944 6,242

Total current liabilities 23,395 17,139 3,379 43,913

Long-term Debt 13,526 3,618 (3,508)A 52,636
32,000G
7,000G

Other Long-term Liabilities 9,498 456 283A 10,237

Total Liabilities 46,419 21,213 39,154 106,786

Stockholders� Equity:
Common Stock 80 27 (27)I 80
Convertible Class B Stock 32 � 32
Additional Paid-in Capital 9,390 322 2,147J 11,537

(322)I
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (1,429) � (1,429)
Retained Earnings 53,901 17,815 868A 53,901

(18,683)I

61,974 18,164 (16,017) 64,121
Less Treasury Stock 3,719 � (1,438)J 2,281

Total Stockholders� Equity 58,255 18,164 (14,579) 61,840

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 104,674 $ 39,377 $ 24,575 $ 168,626

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

30

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

20

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

31

ASTRONICS CORPORATION, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(in thousands, except per share data)

For the Year ended
December 31, 2008

DME and Pro Forma Pro Forma
Astronics GUASO Adjustments Combined

Sales $ 173,722 $ 86,804 $ (97)A $ 260,429
Cost of products sold 143,249 71,198 (487)Q 212,840

(1,120)R

Gross profit 30,473 15,606 1,510 47,589
Selling, general and administrative expenses 17,419 8,213 411A 26,723

2,800K
(283)N

(2,165)O
389P
(61)Q

Income from operations 13,054 7,393 419 20,866

Interest expense, net of interest income 694 508 (207)A 2,398
(298)L
1,701M

Rental Income � (179) 179A �
Other expenses, net 70 1 71

Income before provision for income taxes 12,290 7,063 (956) 18,397
Provision for income taxes 3,929 � 2,137S 6,066

Net Income $ 8,361 $ 7,063 $ (3,093) $ 12,331

Basic net income per share $ 0.82 $ 1.15
Diluted net income per share $ 0.79 $ 1.11

Shares used to compute basic per share amounts 10,237 500 10,737
Shares used to compute diluted per share
amounts 10,650 500 11,150
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

21

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

32

ASTRONICS CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION
On January 30, 2009, Astronics Corporation (the �Company�) completed the acquisition of DME Corporation (�DME�)
pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement dated January 28, 2009 among Astronics Corporation and the shareholders
named therein.
The unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet as of December 31, 2008 is based on the historical